### **TOWN OF DALE**

## **Municipal Code**

### A Codification of Relevant Ordinances of the Town of Dale, Indiana.

#### ADOPTED 2001, by Ordinance No. 2001-1

- 1. The Codification of Ordinances, Town of Dale, Indiana is hereby approved and adopted as the official Code of the Town.
- 2. The Council determines and declares the Code to be a restatement of the original ordinances without substantive change thereto.
- 3. Two copies of any material incorporated by reference into the Code are on file in the office of the Clerk-Treasurer for public inspection. (Ord. 2001-1, February 5, 2001)

This codification of the Town of Dale's relevant ordinances was prepared by Indiana 15 Regional Planning Commission.

#### PREFACE

The Municipal Code of the Town of Dale is adopted and published in order to comply with I.C. 36-1-5-1 and in order that there be a more orderly and practical means whereby interested persons may refer to those ordinances which may have a direct and immediate impact on their rights and responsibilities.

The Code will be kept current by periodic supplementation and now contains all ordinances providing for the exercise of the Town's police power through Ordinance 2021-8, dated December 14, 2021, excluding formal parts, and are re-arranged by general subject matter for purposes of this Codification.

REVISED, 2003 up to and including Ordinance 2002-12. REVISED, 2004 up to and including Ordinance 2003-7. REVISED, 2005 up to and including Resolution 2004-13. REVISED, 2007 up to and including Resolution 2007-9. REVISED, 2009 up to and including Ordinance 2009-3. REVISED, 2012 up to and including Ordinance 2011-5. REVISED, 2013 up to and including Ordinance 2013-4. REVISED, 2015 up to and including Ordinance 2015-19. REVISED, 2018 up to and including Ordinance 2017-7. REVISED, 2020 up to and including Ordinance 2019-10. REVISED, 2022 up to and including Ordinance 2021-8. Following is the numbering system used for the <u>Town of Dale, Codification of Ordinances</u>:

I II III

# 1.01.010.006

